DN 10
1/60 l/min - 0.26/15.9 GPM
450 bar - 6525 PSI
350 bar - 5075 PSI
4.25 : 1
-30°C + 50°C
-30°C + 80°C
30 micron

Weight
LUEN 01B:0  2-12-2009  11:35  Pagina 28
CODICE DI ORDINAZIONE
HOW TO ORDER
012 745
Campo taratura / Setting range
DIMENSIONI
DIMENSIONS
ESEMPIO TIPICO DI CIRCUITO
TYPICAL CIRCUIT EXAMPLE
Attacchi
Port size
Pil-M
GAS (BSPP)
Attacchi
Port size
V2-C2
GAS (BSPP)
Luce nominale
Rated size
DN
Portata max
Max flow-rate
l/min - GPM
1/4”1/2” 10 60-15
Campo taratura
Setting range
1.03.02.10 20
Hydraulic valves and integrated components
101
Campo taratura 60÷350 bar (molla colore giallo)
Setting range 60÷350 bar (yellow spring)
Taratura standard (Q=5 l/1’)
Std. bar setting (Q=5 l/1’)
350 bar
Incr. press. - bar giro/vite
Pressure rise - turn of screw
(138)
101
101
LUEN 01B:0  2-12-2009  11:35  Pagina 29